ST. LOUIS CHARTER SCHOOL SPONSORS

Lindenwood University
209 S. Kingshighway
Saint Charles, MO 63301

Charter School Ligison: Amanda Aldridge Lauren Dickerson
Contact Telephone: 636-627-2559 636-949-4130
Email: aaldridge@lindenwood.edu Idickerson@lindenwood.edu

Charter Schools in Portfolio: Gateway Science Academy 115-916

Missouri Charter Public School Commission
PO Box 78497
St. Louis, MO 63178

Executive Director: Robbyn Wahby
Contact Telephone: 855-267-7323
Email: robbyn.wahby@mcpsc.mo.gov

Charter Schools in Portfolio: None

Saint Louis City Public Schools
801 North 11t Street
Saint Louis, MO 63101-1401

Charter School Liaison: Isaac Pollack
Contact Telephone: 314-345-2358
Email: Isaac.pollack@slps.org

Charter Schools in Portfolio: None

Saint Louis University
221 N. Grand Blvd.
DuBourg Hall, Room 450
Saint Louis, MO 63103

Charter School Liaison: Martha McGeehon Steve Sanchez
Contact Telephone: 314-977-2232 314-977-2611
Email: mmcgeeho@slu.edu ssancheb6@slu.edu

Charter Schools in Portfolio: City Garden Montessori 115-911
Grand Center Arts Academy 115-918
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ST. LOUIS CHARTER SCHOOL SPONSORS

Southeast Missouri State University

One University Plaza
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

Charter School Liaison:
Contact Telephone:
Email:

Charter Schools in Portfolio:

Gerry Kettenbach
314-581-1290
gkettenbach@semo.edu

Lift for Life Academy 115-902

University of Missouri —
College of Education

316 Hill Hall

Columbia, MO 65211

Executive Director:
Email:
Contact Telephone:

Co-Director of Charter
School Operations:
Contact Telephone:
Fax Number:

Email:

Co-Director of Charter
School Operations:
Contact Telephone:
Fax Number:

Email:

Charter Schools in Profile:

Columbia

Gerry Kettenbach
kettenbachg@missouri.edu

314-400-8166

Earl Simms
314-550-2143
573-884-3006
simmsec@missouri.edu

Lisa Weaver
573-882-7538
573-884-3006
weaverli@missouri.edu

Carondelet 115-915

Confluence Academies 115-906

Eagle College Preparatory Endeavor 115-923
La Salle 115-928

University of Missouri —
3651 Olive Street

Svite 203D

Saint Louis, MO 63108

Charter School Liaison:
Contact Telephone:
Email:

Charter Schools in Profile:

Saint Louis

Bill Mendelsohn Tad Hartmann
314-516-4872 314-516-4874
mendelsohnb@umsl.edu hartmannta@umsl.edu

Lafayette Preparatory Academy 115-924
North Side Community School 115-913
Preclarus Charter School 115-919

Premier Charter School 115-903

St. Louis Language Immersion Charter 115-912
St. Louis College Prep 115-920

Tessera Hall Academy 115-929 (2017-2018)
The Biome 115-926

Vernare 115-927 (2017-2018)
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ST. LOUIS CHARTER SCHOOL SPONSORS

Washington University
Campus Box 1191

One Brookings Drive
Saint Louis, MO 63130-4899

Charter School Liaison:
Contact Telephone:
Email:

Associate VC for Gov't
& Community Relations:
Contact Telephone:
Email:

Assistant Director of
Charter School Compliance:
Contact Telephone:

Email:

Charter Schools in Portfolio:

Cheryl Adelstein (KIPP) Victoria May (Hawthorn)
314-935-5752 314-935-6846
cadelstein@wustl.edu vmay@wustl.edu

Rose Windmiller
314-935-5752

rosew (@ wustl.edu

Lori Sommer
314-935-5215
Isommer@wustl.edu

Hawthorn Leadership School for Girls 115-925
KIPP St. Louis Public Schools 115-914
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